
Event 1   -     F l i e g e   Z i e l / Fly Accuracy

Junior World Championship

10th-13th July 2025 Vicenza, Italy

Girls
PointsTimePoints TimeName Nation / ClubRank

Final

St.-No.

85 3:38100 3:331 Hurníková, Michaela CZE-Czechia12

90 3:1795 3:222 Kepáková, Natálie CZE-Czechia10

85 4:3690 4:173 Serafin, Nikola POL-Poland50

100 2:5885 2:464 Nejdlová, Lucie CZE-Czechia11

90 3:1175 3:085 Szufrajda, Anna POL-Poland49

85 3:2070 3:106 Guba, Ena CRO-Croatia8

75 3:337 Gross, Lena GER-Germany29

60 4:068 Franzke, Mia GER-Germany30

30 5:309 Alexandrova, Valentina BUL-Bulgaria3

10 5:3010 Kiruakova, Katerina BUL-Bulgaria2

11 Lay, Hannah AUT-Austria1

12 Marchesini, Silvia ITA-Italy41
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Event 1   -     F l i e g e   Z i e l / Fly Accuracy

Junior World Championship

10th-13th July 2025 Vicenza, Italy

Boys
PointsTimePoints TimeName Nation / ClubRank

Final

St.-No.

100 3:13100 3:001 Hrubý, Lukás CZE-Czechia18

85 3:19100 3:052 Kisiov, Petr CZE-Czechia14

95 2:3795 2:263 Kunčar, Matěj CZE-Czechia17

100 3:4895 2:584 Smazal, Adam CZE-Czechia16

95 3:2795 4:145 Wilkus, Antoni POL-Poland56

90 3:5885 3:596 Frank, Marcin POL-Poland53

95 2:5180 3:267 Buráň, Jan CZE-Czechia19

95 2:3275 1:128 Čermák, Jan CZE-Czechia13

85 3:219 Vertačnik, Tit SLO-Slovenia63

85 3:3610 Zarzeczny, Konrad POL-Poland55

80 3:0411 Schneider, Lukas GER-Germany32

70 3:0712 Hepting, Sven GER-Germany36

70 3:3113 Szufrajda, Dawid POL-Poland52

70 5:2314 Glaser, Paul GER-Germany35

60 3:2115 Copiello, Alberto ITA-Italy42

60 4:1616 Ganev, Bogdan BUL-Bulgaria4

60 4:5117 Velikov, Radostin BUL-Bulgaria5

55 3:5518 Hasenhütl, Leon GER-Germany33

55 4:1819 Duklas, Jan POL-Poland54

55 5:0020 Gasparinetti, Giacomo ITA-Italy43

55 5:0321 Müller, Sandro SUI-Switzerland66

50 3:5022 Golz, Max GER-Germany34

50 3:5723 Bircsak, Attila SVK-Slovakia60

45 5:0324 Ivanov, Martin BUL-Bulgaria6

35 2:3925 Skomedal, Andreas NOR-Norway48

35 3:1226 Ericsson, Sandor SWE-Sweden65

35 5:2527 Kralík, Michal SVK-Slovakia61

25 5:0828 Hornyak, David HUN-Hungary40

10 5:3029 Jankov, Vencislav BUL-Bulgaria7

0 4:0230 Wilkus, Filip POL-Poland57

31 Agostinelli, Luca ITA-Italy47

32 Berton, Gioele ITA-Italy44

33 Martin, Theodor SWE-Sweden64

34 Cascio, Giovanni ITA-Italy46

35 Kim, Alex SUI-Switzerland67

36 Cascio, Gabriele ITA-Italy45
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Event 1   -     F l i e g e   Z i e l / Fly Accuracy

Junior World Championship

10th-13th July 2025 Vicenza, Italy

Cadets b
PointsTimePoints TimeName Nation / ClubRank

Final

St.-No.

95 2:16100 1:581 Schleiss, Jakub CZE-Czechia23

100 2:55100 2:182 Humpál, Vojtěch CZE-Czechia28

100 3:25100 3:253 Bombera, Jan CZE-Czechia25

95 1:5095 1:394 Nejdl, David CZE-Czechia26

95 2:4595 1:495 Dresler, Dominik CZE-Czechia27

80 1:4285 1:286 Traj, Robert CZE-Czechia24

95 2:3880 2:367 Möst, Niklas GER-Germany38

80 3:4375 3:238 Bircsak, Adrian SVK-Slovakia58

55 3:289 Kinjerovatz, Ivan CRO-Croatia9

55 4:4110 Cöllen, Ruben GER-Germany37

35 5:2411 Bedils, Istvan HUN-Hungary39

15 5:3012 Stanko, Erik SVK-Slovakia59

Cadets g
PointsTimePoints TimeName Nation / ClubRank

Final

St.-No.

95 3:131 Buráňová, Adéla CZE-Czechia22

95 3:512 Bosler, Jessica GER-Germany31

90 3:093 Sulová, Julie CZE-Czechia21

90 3:144 Flajs, Tjasa SLO-Slovenia62

80 3:295 Vladyková, Eliska CZE-Czechia20

70 3:506 Kolarz, Karolina POL-Poland51
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Event 2   -   Fliege Weit Einhand / Fly Distance Single Handed

Junior World Championship

10th-13th July 2025 Vicenza, Italy

Girls
Name Nation/ClubRank

Score f. 

combinationm              m

Final  

      m    St.-No.

1 Nejdlová, Lucie CZE-Czechia 38,59 36,77 75,3643,03  /11

2 Kepáková, Natálie CZE-Czechia 42,08 39,85 81,9339,38  /10

3 Hurníková, Michaela CZE-Czechia 40,71 39,38 80,0937,97  /12

4 Guba, Ena CRO-Croatia 35,65 35,58 71,2337,11  /8

5 Franzke, Mia GER-Germany 33,45 29,90 63,3535,7  /30

6 Szufrajda, Anna POL-Poland 36,42 36,11 72,5335,16  /49

7 Gross, Lena GER-Germany 33,02 31,30 64,32 /29

8 Serafin, Nikola POL-Poland 27,83 27,15 54,98 /50

9 Aleksandrova, Ilina BUL-Bulgaria 19,61 17,84 37,45 /3

10 Kiruakova, Katerina BUL-Bulgaria 16,17 15,45 31,62 /2

11 Marchesini, Silvia ITA-Italy  /41

12 Lay, Hannah AUT-Austria  /1
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Event 2   -   Fliege Weit Einhand / Fly Distance Single Handed

Junior World Championship

10th-13th July 2025 Vicenza, Italy

Boys
Name Nation/ClubRank

Score f. 

combinationm              m

Final  

      m    St.-No.

1 Čermák, Jan CZE-Czechia 49,71 49,12 98,8349,37  /13

2 Kisiov, Petr CZE-Czechia 46,87 45,62 92,4948,37  /14

3 Schneider, Lukas GER-Germany 44,54 42,67 87,2145,52  /32

4 Wilkus, Filip POL-Poland 46,17 42,02 88,1945,03  /57

5 Hepting, Sven GER-Germany 45,73 45,45 91,1844,2  /36

6 Kunčar, Matěj CZE-Czechia 42,78 41,77 84,5543,52  /17

7 Zarzeczny, Konrad POL-Poland 44,36 43,64 88,0042,87  /55

8 Bircsak, Attila SVK-Slovakia 43,23 41,21 84,4439,91  /60

9 Frank, Marcin POL-Poland 42,06 41,60 83,66 /53

10 Smazal, Adam CZE-Czechia 41,56 40,30 81,86 /16

11 Golz, Max GER-Germany 40,52 38,08 78,60 /34

12 Hrubý, Lukás CZE-Czechia 40,29 40,22 80,51 /18

13 Szufrajda, Dawid POL-Poland 40,27 39,86 80,13 /52

14 Vertačnik, Tit SLO-Slovenia 39,85 39,78 79,63 /63

15 Skomedal, Andreas NOR-Norway 39,83 38,68 78,51 /48

16 Buráň, Jan CZE-Czechia 39,61 34,90 74,51 /19

17 Berton, Gioele ITA-Italy 36,44 32,42 68,86 /44

18 Hornyak, David HUN-Hungary 36,40 34,37 70,77 /40

19 Copiello, Alberto ITA-Italy 35,46 35,09 70,55 /42

20 Duklas, Jan POL-Poland 32,40 30,26 62,66 /54

21 Müller, Sandro SUI-Switzerland 31,99 31,98 63,97 /66

22 Wilkus, Antoni POL-Poland 31,97 29,17 61,14 /56

23 Hasenhütl, Leon GER-Germany 31,88 29,34 61,22 /33

24 Gasparinetti, Giacomo ITA-Italy 30,18 28,25 58,43 /43

25 Glaser, Paul GER-Germany 30,09 29,98 60,07 /35

26 Ganev, Bogdan BUL-Bulgaria 30,05 29,49 59,54 /4

27 Jankov, Vencislav BUL-Bulgaria 28,76 26,80 55,56 /7

28 Ericsson, Sandor SWE-Sweden 26,50 26,44 52,94 /65

29 Velikov, Radostin BUL-Bulgaria 26,28 26,19 52,47 /5

30 Kralík, Michal SVK-Slovakia 23,16 22,90 46,06 /61

31 Ivanov, Martin BUL-Bulgaria 21,27 20,53 41,80 /6

32 Cascio, Gabriele ITA-Italy  /45

33 Agostinelli, Luca ITA-Italy  /47

34 Martin, Theodor SWE-Sweden  /64

35 Cascio, Giovanni ITA-Italy  /46

36 Kim, Alex SUI-Switzerland  /67
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Event 2   -   Fliege Weit Einhand / Fly Distance Single Handed

Junior World Championship

10th-13th July 2025 Vicenza, Italy

Cadets b
Name Nation/ClubRank

Score f. 

combinationm              m

Final  

      m    St.-No.

1 Nejdl, David CZE-Czechia 53,89 53,76 107,6556,18  /26

2 Bombera, Jan CZE-Czechia 56,52 54,30 110,8252,25  /25

3 Humpál, Vojtěch CZE-Czechia 50,74 50,46 101,2052,14  /28

4 Traj, Robert CZE-Czechia 48,99 45,87 94,8649,66  /24

5 Schleiss, Jakub CZE-Czechia 43,85 43,56 87,4148,89  /23

6 Dresler, Dominik CZE-Czechia 48,76 47,58 96,3448,86  /27

7 Bircsak, Adrian SVK-Slovakia 40,57 40,07 80,6447,87  /58

8 Möst, Niklas GER-Germany 48,35 48,12 96,4747,6  /38

9 Kinjerovatz, Ivan CRO-Croatia 37,41 33,74 71,15 /9

10 Cöllen, Ruben GER-Germany 34,46 33,03 67,49 /37

11 Stanko, Erik SVK-Slovakia 32,93 30,81 63,74 /59

12 Bedics, Istvan HUN-Hungary 28,67 28,54 57,21 /39

Cadets g
Name Nation/ClubRank

Score f. 

combinationm              m

Final  

      m    St.-No.

1 Vladyková, Eliska CZE-Czechia 43,23 41,19 84,42 /20

2 Buráňová, Adéla CZE-Czechia 40,12 40,04 80,16 /22

3 Kolarz, Karolina POL-Poland 39,32 36,80 76,12 /51

4 Bosler, Jessica GER-Germany 38,55 37,76 76,31 /31

5 Flajs, Tjasa SLO-Slovenia 38,18 38,13 76,31 /62

6 Sulová, Julie CZE-Czechia 37,56 37,18 74,74 /21

12.07.2025 8:05:19© by Heike Kolonko_Version Final 2024-02-ICSF



Event 3 - Gewicht Präzision / Spinning Accuracy Arenberg Target

Junior World Championship

10th-13th July 2025 Vicenza, Italy

Girls
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Finale
St.-No.

1 Hurníková, Michaela CZE-Czechia 96 2:2196 1:3812

2 Kepáková, Natálie CZE-Czechia 96 1:4494 1:3010

3 Serafin, Nikola POL-Poland 96 1:5992 0:0050

4 Gross, Lena GER-Germany 90 1:5188 2:0029

5 Nejdlová, Lucie CZE-Czechia 90 1:5686 1:3511

6 Guba, Ena CRO-Croatia 94 2:0178 2:028

7 Szufrajda, Anna POL-Poland 88 3:1649

8 Kiruakova, Katerina BUL-Bulgaria 78 2:402

9 Franzke, Mia GER-Germany 76 2:0830

10 Marchesini, Silvia ITA-Italy 58 2:3941

11 Alexandrova, Valentina BUL-Bulgaria 44 3:443

12 Lay, Hannah AUT-Austria 40 3:241
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Event 3 - Gewicht Präzision / Spinning Accuracy Arenberg Target

Junior World Championship

10th-13th July 2025 Vicenza, Italy

Boys
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Finale
St.-No.

1 Smazal, Adam CZE-Czechia 96 1:5298 1:3216

2 Frank, Marcin POL-Poland 98 1:3396 1:2353

3 Hrubý, Lukás CZE-Czechia 96 1:5796 1:4118

4 Čermák, Jan CZE-Czechia 94 1:4194 1:1713

5 Kisiov, Petr CZE-Czechia 96 1:5494 1:2114

6 Kunčar, Matěj CZE-Czechia 96 2:0794 1:4017

7 Buráň, Jan CZE-Czechia 98 2:0288 1:3519

8 Schneider, Lukas GER-Germany 94 1:5282 1:4432

9 Zarzeczny, Konrad POL-Poland 92 1:4255

10 Wilkus, Antoni POL-Poland 92 2:1056

11 Glaser, Paul GER-Germany 92 3:0435

12 Szufrajda, Dawid POL-Poland 90 1:3352

13 Duklas, Jan POL-Poland 90 1:5054

14 Wilkus, Filip POL-Poland 88 2:0557

15 Müller, Sandro SUI-Switzerland 88 2:2866

16 Hepting, Sven GER-Germany 86 1:3736

17 Golz, Max GER-Germany 84 2:0034

18 Hasenhütl, Leon GER-Germany 82 1:4633

19 Bircsak, Attila SVK-Slovakia 82 2:0860

20 Hornyak, David HUN-Hungary 82 2:1440

21 Vertačnik, Tit SLO-Slovenia 80 4:0163

22 Ericsson, Sandor SWE-Sweden 78 2:2565

23 Ganev, Bogdan BUL-Bulgaria 76 2:274

24 Copiello, Alberto ITA-Italy 74 1:5842

25 Kim, Alex SUI-Switzerland 74 2:0667

26 Ivanov, Martin BUL-Bulgaria 72 2:146

27 Velikov, Radostin BUL-Bulgaria 72 2:405

28 Kralík, Michal SVK-Slovakia 64 2:4361

29 Gasparinetti, Giacomo ITA-Italy 60 3:4743

30 Jankov, Vencislav BUL-Bulgaria 58 2:207

31 Martin, Theodor SWE-Sweden 50 4:2564

32 Skomedal, Andreas NOR-Norway 48 2:2148

33 Cascio, Giovanni ITA-Italy 42 2:1046

34 Berton, Gioele ITA-Italy 40 2:2844

35 Agostinelli, Luca ITA-Italy 26 2:2947

36 Cascio, Gabriele ITA-Italy 24 1:5745
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Event 3 - Gewicht Präzision / Spinning Accuracy Arenberg Target

Junior World Championship

10th-13th July 2025 Vicenza, Italy

Cadets b
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Finale
St.-No.

1 Traj, Robert CZE-Czechia 100 1:1098 1:0624

2 Nejdl, David CZE-Czechia 94 1:4598 1:3326

3 Dresler, Dominik CZE-Czechia 84 1:3996 1:1527

4 Schleiss, Jakub CZE-Czechia 92 1:3596 1:1823

5 Bircsak, Adrian SVK-Slovakia 88 1:5996 1:5258

6 Humpál, Vojtěch CZE-Czechia 92 1:4494 1:1928

7 Bombera, Jan CZE-Czechia 96 1:5494 1:2725

8 Cöllen, Ruben GER-Germany 88 2:0082 1:4637

9 Stanko, Erik SVK-Slovakia 82 1:4559

10 Bedils, Istvan HUN-Hungary 82 2:1539

11 Möst, Niklas GER-Germany 80 1:5938

12 Kinjerovatz, Ivan CRO-Croatia 60 3:139

Cadets g
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Finale
St.-No.

1 Vladyková, Eliska CZE-Czechia 96 2:0820

2 Sulová, Julie CZE-Czechia 94 2:1021

3 Kolarz, Karolina POL-Poland 90 1:5151

4 Flajs, Tjasa SLO-Slovenia 90 2:0362

5 Bosler, Jessica GER-Germany 90 2:4831

6 Buráňová, Adéla CZE-Czechia 88 2:4422
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Event 4   -   Gewicht Ziel  /  Spinning Accuracy

Junior World Championship

10th-13th July 2025 Vicenza, Italy

Girls
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Final

St.-No.

1 Hurníková, Michaela CZE-Czechia 100 2:5495 2:3712

2 Nejdlová, Lucie CZE-Czechia 90 2:5595 2:5811

3 Serafin, Nikola POL-Poland 90 3:4195 3:2650

4 Kepáková, Natálie CZE-Czechia 85 2:4180 2:4310

5 Guba, Ena CRO-Croatia 90 3:4675 3:268

6 Szufrajda, Anna POL-Poland 85 2:4970 3:0149

7 Gross, Lena GER-Germany 75 3:1829

8 Kiruakova, Katerina BUL-Bulgaria 65 4:282

9 Lay, Hannah AUT-Austria 40 6:221

10 Franzke, Mia GER-Germany 35 3:2430

11 Aleksandrova, Ilina BUL-Bulgaria 35 5:183

12 Marchesini, Silvia ITA-Italy 20 5:1041
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Event 4   -   Gewicht Ziel  /  Spinning Accuracy

Junior World Championship

10th-13th July 2025 Vicenza, Italy

Boys
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Final

St.-No.

1 Hrubý, Lukás CZE-Czechia 95 3:2895 2:5418

2 Čermák, Jan CZE-Czechia 95 2:2590 2:1113

3 Hepting, Sven GER-Germany 95 2:4690 2:2236

4 Frank, Marcin POL-Poland 100 2:5090 2:2853

5 Kunčar, Matěj CZE-Czechia 100 2:4590 2:3617

6 Buráň, Jan CZE-Czechia 95 2:4185 2:4519

7 Smazal, Adam CZE-Czechia 95 2:5080 2:2116

8 Schneider, Lukas GER-Germany 95 3:2880 3:2432

9 Zarzeczny, Konrad POL-Poland 90 2:4655

10 Duklas, Jan POL-Poland 90 3:1154

11 Wilkus, Filip POL-Poland 90 3:3157

12 Kisiov, Petr CZE-Czechia 85 3:5114

13 Wilkus, Antoni POL-Poland 80 3:0756

14 Golz, Max GER-Germany 75 3:3034

15 Bircsak, Attila SVK-Slovakia 75 3:4560

16 Vertačnik, Tit SLO-Slovenia 70 3:3163

17 Hasenhütl, Leon GER-Germany 65 3:0933

18 Szufrajda, Dawid POL-Poland 65 3:1852

19 Hornyak, David HUN-Hungary 65 4:2940

20 Ganev, Bogdan BUL-Bulgaria 60 4:224

21 Müller, Sandro SUI-Switzerland 55 3:2166

22 Velikov, Radostin BUL-Bulgaria 55 4:075

23 Glaser, Paul GER-Germany 55 5:2735

24 Copiello, Alberto ITA-Italy 50 3:2042

25 Kim, Alex SUI-Switzerland 50 3:4167

26 Jankov, Vencislav BUL-Bulgaria 50 4:477

27 Ivanov, Martin BUL-Bulgaria 50 4:566

28 Gasparinetti, Giacomo ITA-Italy 45 3:5943

29 Ericsson, Sandor SWE-Sweden 35 3:5565

30 Skomedal, Andreas NOR-Norway 30 4:2048

31 Kralík, Michal SVK-Slovakia 30 7:2561

32 Cascio, Gabriele ITA-Italy 20 3:5245

33 Agostinelli, Luca ITA-Italy 20 4:5747

34 Martin, Theodor SWE-Sweden 15 5:2664

35 Berton, Gioele ITA-Italy 5 4:3644

36 Cascio, Giovanni ITA-Italy 5 4:5246
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Event 4   -   Gewicht Ziel  /  Spinning Accuracy

Junior World Championship

10th-13th July 2025 Vicenza, Italy

Cadets b
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Final

St.-No.

1 Humpál, Vojtěch CZE-Czechia 100 2:48100 2:3128

2 Nejdl, David CZE-Czechia 85 2:57100 2:5226

3 Traj, Robert CZE-Czechia 100 1:5695 1:5724

4 Dresler, Dominik CZE-Czechia 80 2:5995 2:1827

5 Schleiss, Jakub CZE-Czechia 100 3:2295 2:2423

6 Bombera, Jan CZE-Czechia 90 2:5495 2:3225

7 Bedics, Istvan HUN-Hungary 60 2:5485 2:5039

8 Bircsak, Adrian SVK-Slovakia 85 3:2185 3:1458

9 Möst, Niklas GER-Germany 60 3:3738

10 Kinjerovatz, Ivan CRO-Croatia 60 4:139

11 Cöllen, Ruben GER-Germany 55 3:1237

12 Stanko, Erik SVK-Slovakia 55 3:1359

Cadets g
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Final

St.-No.

1 Vladyková, Eliska CZE-Czechia 95 3:0220

2 Sulová, Julie CZE-Czechia 80 3:1221

3 Bosler, Jessica GER-Germany 80 3:2631

4 Buráňová, Adéla CZE-Czechia 80 4:2922

5 Flajs, Tjasa SLO-Slovenia 70 3:2262

6 Kolarz, Karolina POL-Poland 65 3:2051
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Event 5 - Gewicht Weit Einhand / Spinning Distance Single Handed

Junior World Championship

10th-13th July 2025 Vicenza, Italy

Girls
        m

Score f. 

combinationName Nation/ClubRank

Final

        m     St.-No.

1 Nejdlová, Lucie CZE-Czechia 60,91 91,36557,7811

2 Hurníková, Michaela CZE-Czechia 60,04 90,06054,1012

3 Kepáková, Natálie CZE-Czechia 57,09 85,63554,0510

4 Gross, Lena GER-Germany 53,25 79,87552,5529

5 Franzke, Mia GER-Germany 53,80 80,70047,0730

6 Serafin, Nikola POL-Poland 51,33 76,99546,6650

7 Szufrajda, Anna POL-Poland 50,47 75,70549

8 Guba, Ena CRO-Croatia 49,42 74,1308

9 Kiruakova, Katerina BUL-Bulgaria 38,13 57,1952

10 Aleksandrova, Ilina BUL-Bulgaria 33,83 50,7453

11 Marchesini, Silvia ITA-Italy 32,85 49,27541

12 Lay, Hannah AUT-Austria 31,40 47,1001
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Event 5 - Gewicht Weit Einhand / Spinning Distance Single Handed

Junior World Championship

10th-13th July 2025 Vicenza, Italy

Boys
        m

Score f. 

combinationName Nation/ClubRank

Final

        m     St.-No.

1 Schneider, Lukas GER-Germany 64,22 96,33061,6532

2 Wilkus, Antoni POL-Poland 64,22 96,33060,7456

3 Szufrajda, Dawid POL-Poland 64,97 97,45559,9752

4 Kunčar, Matěj CZE-Czechia 64,16 96,24059,7017

5 Kisiov, Petr CZE-Czechia 63,85 95,77558,8414

6 Frank, Marcin POL-Poland 65,46 98,19055,8953

7 Bircsak, Attila SVK-Slovakia 64,69 97,03555,1260

8 Smazal, Adam CZE-Czechia 64,36 96,5400,0016

9 Hrubý, Lukás CZE-Czechia 63,74 95,61018

10 Hepting, Sven GER-Germany 63,59 95,38536

11 Čermák, Jan CZE-Czechia 63,56 95,34013

12 Wilkus, Filip POL-Poland 63,40 95,10057

13 Golz, Max GER-Germany 61,71 92,56534

14 Hasenhütl, Leon GER-Germany 60,60 90,90033

15 Müller, Sandro SUI-Switzerland 59,27 88,90566

16 Hornyak, David HUN-Hungary 58,87 88,30540

17 Duklas, Jan POL-Poland 58,82 88,23054

18 Zarzeczny, Konrad POL-Poland 58,78 88,17055

19 Buráň, Jan CZE-Czechia 58,18 87,27019

20 Vertačnik, Tit SLO-Slovenia 57,26 85,89063

21 Glaser, Paul GER-Germany 56,42 84,63035

22 Ivanov, Martin BUL-Bulgaria 52,64 78,9606

23 Agostinelli, Luca ITA-Italy 52,30 78,45047

24 Velikov, Radostin BUL-Bulgaria 51,44 77,1605

25 Gasparinetti, Giacomo ITA-Italy 51,38 77,07043

26 Kim, Alex SUI-Switzerland 51,26 76,89067

27 Copiello, Alberto ITA-Italy 50,47 75,70542

28 Skomedal, Andreas NOR-Norway 47,45 71,17548

29 Martin, Theodor SWE-Sweden 47,01 70,51564

30 Berton, Gioele ITA-Italy 46,79 70,18544

31 Ericsson, Sandor SWE-Sweden 45,85 68,77565

32 Jankov, Vencislav BUL-Bulgaria 45,53 68,2957

33 Cascio, Gabriele ITA-Italy 45,51 68,26545

34 Cascio, Giovanni ITA-Italy 40,64 60,96046

35 Ganev, Bogdan BUL-Bulgaria 39,35 59,0254

36 Kralík, Michal SVK-Slovakia 33,50 50,25061

37 Bedin, Leonardo ITA-Italy68
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Event 5 - Gewicht Weit Einhand / Spinning Distance Single Handed

Junior World Championship

10th-13th July 2025 Vicenza, Italy

Cadets b
        m

Score f. 

combinationName Nation/ClubRank

Final

        m     St.-No.

1 Bombera, Jan CZE-Czechia 72,42 108,63069,1225

2 Nejdl, David CZE-Czechia 70,57 105,85566,4626

3 Traj, Robert CZE-Czechia 67,11 100,66564,0024

4 Bircsak, Adrian SVK-Slovakia 66,49 99,73562,5158

5 Humpál, Vojtěch CZE-Czechia 61,70 92,55060,9128

6 Kinjerovatz, Ivan CRO-Croatia 59,35 89,02554,619

7 Dresler, Dominik CZE-Czechia 67,47 101,20553,8727

8 Schleiss, Jakub CZE-Czechia 70,67 106,0050,0023

9 Stanko, Erik SVK-Slovakia 52,66 78,99059

10 Bedics, Istvan HUN-Hungary 52,03 78,04539

11 Cöllen, Ruben GER-Germany 41,44 62,16037

12 Möst, Niklas GER-Germany 40,87 61,30538

Cadets g
        m

Score f. 

combinationName Nation/ClubRank

Final

        m     St.-No.

1 Sulová, Julie CZE-Czechia 62,32 93,48021

2 Kolarz, Karolina POL-Poland 60,80 91,20051

3 Bosler, Jessica GER-Germany 58,47 87,70531

4 Flajs, Tjasa SLO-Slovenia 58,12 87,18062

5 Buráňová, Adéla CZE-Czechia 57,80 86,70022

6 Vladyková, Eliska CZE-Czechia 57,42 86,13020
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Junior World Championship

10th-13th July 2025 Vicenza, Italy

Girls
mName Nation / ClubRank

Finale

mSt-No

1 Szufrajda, Anna POL-Poland 26,3549

2 Nejdlová, Lucie CZE-Czechia 26,3211

3 Hurníková, Michaela CZE-Czechia 24,5712

4 Kepáková, Natálie CZE-Czechia 24,2110

5 Gross, Lena GER-Germany 21,4429

6 Franzke, Mia GER-Germany 19,7830

7 Serafin, Nikola POL-Poland 16,1750

8 Guba, Ena CRO-Croatia 14,888

Boys
mName Nation / ClubRank

Finale

mSt-No

1 Čermák, Jan CZE-Czechia 32,9033,9513

2 Skomedal, Andreas NOR-Norway 31,5833,5648

3 Wilkus, Filip POL-Poland 29,4432,5257

4 Copiello, Alberto ITA-Italy 33,0231,9542

5 Kisiov, Petr CZE-Czechia 30,5030,8714

6 Smazal, Adam CZE-Czechia 31,0429,7716

7 Zarzeczny, Konrad POL-Poland 29,4829,7155

8 Szufrajda, Dawid POL-Poland 30,3029,7052

9 Hepting, Sven GER-Germany 27,9836

10 Hrubý, Lukás CZE-Czechia 27,7718

11 Golz, Max GER-Germany 27,7034

12 Frank, Marcin POL-Poland 27,1453

13 Wilkus, Antoni POL-Poland 25,9056

14 Kunčar, Matěj CZE-Czechia 25,6017

15 Buráň, Jan CZE-Czechia 24,1819

16 Bedin, Leonardo ITA-Italy 23,6068

17 Berton, Gioele ITA-Italy 23,1044

18 Schneider, Lukas GER-Germany 22,8432

19 Ericsson, Sandor SWE-Sweden 22,2065

20 Glaser, Paul GER-Germany 20,0835

21 Müller, Sandro SUI-Switzerland 15,3866

22 Hasenhütl, Leon GER-Germany 13,1033

23 Gasparinetti, Giacomo ITA-Italy43

Cadets b
mName Nation / ClubRank

Finale

mSt-No

1 Nejdl, David CZE-Czechia 35,4526

2 Humpál, Vojtěch CZE-Czechia 34,6528

3 CZE-Czechia 32,8025

4 CZE-Czechia 32,8027

5 Schleiss, Jakub CZE-Czechia 29,1223

6 Bircsak, Adrian SVK-Slovakia 28,7058

7 Traj, Robert CZE-Czechia 27,9324

8 Bedics, Istvan HUN-Hungary 21,1939

9 Möst, Niklas GER-Germany 19,6238

10 Cöllen, Ruben GER-Germany 13,4037

11 Kinjerovatz, Ivan CRO-Croatia 0,009
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Junior World Championship

10th-13th July 2025 Vicenza, Italy

Cadets g
mName Nation / ClubRank

Finale

mSt-No

1 Vladyková, Eliska CZE-Czechia 27,7320

2 Buráňová, Adéla CZE-Czechia 23,7922

3 Bosler, Jessica GER-Germany 22,5931

4 Flajs, Tjasa SLO-Slovenia 22,4262

5 Kolarz, Karolina POL-Poland 19,4051

6 Sulová, Julie CZE-Czechia 18,8821
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F ü n f k a m p f / Pentathlon

Junior World Championship

10th-13th July 2025 Vicenza, Italy

Girls
Name Nation / ClubRank Pentathlon E1 E2 E3 E4 E5-mSt-No

1 Hurníková, Michaela CZE-Czechia 451,150 85 40,71 39,38/ 96 100 60,0412

2 Nejdlová, Lucie CZE-Czechia 446,725 100 38,59 36,77/ 90 90 60,9111

3 Kepáková, Natálie CZE-Czechia 438,565 90 42,08 39,85/ 96 85 57,0910

4 Guba, Ena CRO-Croatia 414,360 85 35,65 35,58/ 94 90 49,428

5 Szufrajda, Anna POL-Poland 411,235 90 36,42 36,11/ 88 85 50,4749

6 Serafin, Nikola POL-Poland 402,975 85 27,83 27,15/ 96 90 51,3350

7 Gross, Lena GER-Germany 384,195 75 33,02 31,30/ 90 75 53,2529

8 Franzke, Mia GER-Germany 315,050 60 33,45 29,90/ 76 35 53,8030

9 Kiruakova, Katerina BUL-Bulgaria 241,815 10 16,17 15,45/ 78 65 38,132

10 Aleksandrova, Ilina BUL-Bulgaria 197,195 30 19,61 17,84/ 44 35 33,833

11 Marchesini, Silvia ITA-Italy 127,275 / 58 20 32,8541

12 Lay, Hannah AUT-Austria 127,100 / 40 40 31,401

Boys
Name Nation / ClubRank Pentathlon E1 E2 E3 E4 E5-mSt-No

1 Čermák, Jan CZE-Czechia 478,170 95 49,71 49,12/ 94 95 63,5613

2 Kunčar, Matěj CZE-Czechia 471,790 95 42,78 41,77/ 96 100 64,1617

3 Frank, Marcin POL-Poland 469,850 90 42,06 41,60/ 98 100 65,4653

4 Smazal, Adam CZE-Czechia 469,400 100 41,56 40,30/ 96 95 64,3616

5 Hrubý, Lukás CZE-Czechia 467,120 100 40,29 40,22/ 96 95 63,7418

6 Kisiov, Petr CZE-Czechia 454,265 85 46,87 45,62/ 96 85 63,8514

7 Schneider, Lukas GER-Germany 452,540 80 44,54 42,67/ 94 95 64,2232

8 Buráň, Jan CZE-Czechia 449,780 95 39,61 34,90/ 98 95 58,1819

9 Zarzeczny, Konrad POL-Poland 443,170 85 44,36 43,64/ 92 90 58,7855

10 Hepting, Sven GER-Germany 437,565 70 45,73 45,45/ 86 95 63,5936

11 Wilkus, Antoni POL-Poland 424,470 95 31,97 29,17/ 92 80 64,2256

12 Szufrajda, Dawid POL-Poland 402,585 70 40,27 39,86/ 90 65 64,9752

13 Vertačnik, Tit SLO-Slovenia 400,520 85 39,85 39,78/ 80 70 57,2663

14 Bircsak, Attila SVK-Slovakia 388,475 50 43,23 41,21/ 82 75 64,6960

15 Duklas, Jan POL-Poland 385,890 55 32,40 30,26/ 90 90 58,8254

16 Golz, Max GER-Germany 380,165 50 40,52 38,08/ 84 75 61,7134

17 Glaser, Paul GER-Germany 361,700 70 30,09 29,98/ 92 55 56,4235

18 Wilkus, Filip POL-Poland 361,290 0 46,17 42,02/ 88 90 63,4057

19 Hasenhütl, Leon GER-Germany 354,120 55 31,88 29,34/ 82 65 60,6033

20 Müller, Sandro SUI-Switzerland 350,875 55 31,99 31,98/ 88 55 59,2766

21 Hornyak, David HUN-Hungary 331,075 25 36,40 34,37/ 82 65 58,8740

22 Copiello, Alberto ITA-Italy 330,255 60 35,46 35,09/ 74 50 50,4742

23 Velikov, Radostin BUL-Bulgaria 316,630 60 26,28 26,19/ 72 55 51,445

24 Ganev, Bogdan BUL-Bulgaria 314,565 60 30,05 29,49/ 76 60 39,354

25 Gasparinetti, Giacomo ITA-Italy 295,500 55 30,18 28,25/ 60 45 51,3843

26 Ivanov, Martin BUL-Bulgaria 287,760 45 21,27 20,53/ 72 50 52,646

27 Ericsson, Sandor SWE-Sweden 269,715 35 26,50 26,44/ 78 35 45,8565

28 Skomedal, Andreas NOR-Norway 262,685 35 39,83 38,68/ 48 30 47,4548

29 Jankov, Vencislav BUL-Bulgaria 241,855 10 28,76 26,80/ 58 50 45,537

30 Kralík, Michal SVK-Slovakia 225,310 35 23,16 22,90/ 64 30 33,5061

31 Kim, Alex SUI-Switzerland 200,890 / 74 50 51,2667

32 Berton, Gioele ITA-Italy 184,045 36,44 32,42/ 40 5 46,7944

33 Martin, Theodor SWE-Sweden 135,515 / 50 15 47,0164

34 Agostinelli, Luca ITA-Italy 124,450 / 26 20 52,3047

35 Cascio, Gabriele ITA-Italy 112,265 / 24 20 45,5145

36 Cascio, Giovanni ITA-Italy 107,960 / 42 5 40,6446
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F ü n f k a m p f / Pentathlon

Junior World Championship

10th-13th July 2025 Vicenza, Italy

Cadets b
Name Nation / ClubRank Pentathlon E1 E2 E3 E4 E5-mSt-No

1 Bombera, Jan CZE-Czechia 505,450 100 56,52 54,30/ 96 90 72,4225

2 Nejdl, David CZE-Czechia 487,505 95 53,89 53,76/ 94 85 70,5726

3 Humpál, Vojtěch CZE-Czechia 485,750 100 50,74 50,46/ 92 100 61,7028

4 Schleiss, Jakub CZE-Czechia 480,415 95 43,85 43,56/ 92 100 70,6723

5 Traj, Robert CZE-Czechia 475,525 80 48,99 45,87/ 100 100 67,1124

6 Dresler, Dominik CZE-Czechia 456,545 95 48,76 47,58/ 84 80 67,4727

7 Bircsak, Adrian SVK-Slovakia 433,375 80 40,57 40,07/ 88 85 66,4958

8 Möst, Niklas GER-Germany 392,775 95 48,35 48,12/ 80 60 40,8738

9 Kinjerovatz, Ivan CRO-Croatia 335,175 55 37,41 33,74/ 60 60 59,359

10 Cöllen, Ruben GER-Germany 327,650 55 34,46 33,03/ 88 55 41,4437

11 Bedics, Istvan HUN-Hungary 312,255 35 28,67 28,54/ 82 60 52,0339

12 Stanko, Erik SVK-Slovakia 294,730 15 32,93 30,81/ 82 55 52,6659

Cadets g
Name Nation / ClubRank Pentathlon E1 E2 E3 E4 E5-mSt-No

1 Vladyková, Eliska CZE-Czechia 441,550 80 43,23 41,19/ 96 95 57,4220

2 Sulová, Julie CZE-Czechia 432,220 90 37,56 37,18/ 94 80 62,3221

3 Buráňová, Adéla CZE-Czechia 429,860 95 40,12 40,04/ 88 80 57,8022

4 Bosler, Jessica GER-Germany 429,015 95 38,55 37,76/ 90 80 58,4731

5 Flajs, Tjasa SLO-Slovenia 413,490 90 38,18 38,13/ 90 70 58,1262

6 Kolarz, Karolina POL-Poland 392,320 70 39,32 36,80/ 90 65 60,8051
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Fünfkampf - Mannschaftswertung / Pentathlon-Team-Evaluation

Junior World Championship

10th-13th July 2025 Vicenza, Italy

Girls

1

CZE-Czechia 885,290

446,725Nejdlová, Lucie

438,565Kepáková, Natálie

2

POL-Poland 814,210

411,235Szufrajda, Anna

402,975Serafin, Nikola

3

GER-Germany 699,245

384,195Gross, Lena

315,050Franzke, Mia

4

BUL-Bulgaria 439,010

241,815Kiruakova, Katerina

197,195Aleksandrova, Ilina

5

CRO-Croatia 414,360

414,360Guba, Ena

6

ITA-Italy 127,275

127,275Marchesini, Silvia

7

AUT-Austria 127,100

127,100Lay, Hannah

Boys

1

CZE-Czechia 1 873,625

478,170Čermák, Jan

471,790Kunčar, Matěj

469,400Smazal, Adam

454,265Kisiov, Petr

2

POL-Poland 1 676,895

469,850Frank, Marcin

443,170Zarzeczny, Konrad

402,585Szufrajda, Dawid

361,290Wilkus, Filip

3

GER-Germany 1 624,390

452,540Schneider, Lukas

437,565Hepting, Sven

380,165Golz, Max

354,120Hasenhütl, Leon

4

BUL-Bulgaria 1 160,810

316,630Velikov, Radostin

314,565Ganev, Bogdan

287,760Ivanov, Martin

241,855Jankov, Vencislav
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Fünfkampf - Mannschaftswertung / Pentathlon-Team-Evaluation

Junior World Championship

10th-13th July 2025 Vicenza, Italy

5

ITA-Italy 917,760

330,255Copiello, Alberto

295,500Gasparinetti, Giacomo

184,045Berton, Gioele

107,960Cascio, Giovanni

6

SVK-Slovakia 613,785

388,475Bircsak, Attila

225,310Kralík, Michal

7

SUI-Switzerland 551,765

350,875Müller, Sandro

200,890Kim, Alex

8

SWE-Sweden 405,230

269,715Ericsson, Sandor

135,515Martin, Theodor

9

SLO-Slovenia 400,520

400,520Vertačnik, Tit

10

HUN-Hungary 331,075

331,075Hornyak, David

11

NOR-Norway 262,685

262,685Skomedal, Andreas

Men

1

CZE-Czechia 992,955

505,450Bombera, Jan

487,505Nejdl, David

2

SVK-Slovakia 728,105

433,375Bircsak, Adrian

294,730Stanko, Erik

3

GER-Germany 720,425

392,775Möst, Niklas

327,650Cöllen, Ruben

4

CRO-Croatia 335,175

335,175Kinjerovatz, Ivan

5

HUN-Hungary 312,255

312,255Bedics, Istvan
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